

Present:- Sri Shailendra Kumar Singh,
Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.
Spl.(POCSO) Case No. 23 Of 2020

Order No. 34 dt.01/04/2024 :-

Accused/Debasis Low on C.B is present by filing hazira along with vakalatnama.
Other two accused persons namely/Rabin Low and Sibani Low on C.B are present
by filing hazira.

No steps is taken by the Ld.P.P-I/C.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix 21/05/2024 for appearance and consideration of charge.

Accuseds on C.B as before.

Prosecution to take steps.

Dic. & Corr. By me.

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur.
(J.O.Code No.WB00665)

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur
(J.O.Code No.WB00665)